WABASH COUNTY COUNCIL
will meet on Monday, October 21, 2024 at 6:00 p.m.
in the second-floor meeting room, Wabash County Courthouse

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84634825029?pwd=qui63g8YpYrsdHhIflY XMwOVn2ZbjP.1

Meeting ID: 846 3482 5029
Passcode: 605319

MEETING AGENDA
(Public comment is permitted and encouraged)

Call to order by Chairman — Kyle Bowman

Review minutes of the September 16, 2024

Public comments regarding agenda items

Jeff Kumfer, SRKM Architecture — 79 Main St.

Valerie Clarkson — Animal Shelter

Alex Downard, Imagine One 85 — Broadband

Eric Rish, County Recorder — Media Conversion Agreement

Keith Walter, County EMA Director - EMPG Salary Reimbursement Grant

Cheri Slee, County Surveyor — Increase in pay for assistant surveyor

ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION REQUEST:

General Fund - Jail 0033

Other Services & Charges - Electric $43,000.00
General Fund — Sheriff 0005

Supplies — Garage & Motors $5,000.00
Gasoline & QOil $11,000.00

Local Road & Street
Other Services & Charges — On Call Engineering $50,000.00

TRANSFER REQUEST:

ARPA - 8961
Increase: Motor Vehicle $51,000.00
Decrease: Operating Supplies $51,000.00


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84634825029?pwd=gui63g8YpYrsdHhIfIYXMwOVn2ZbjP.1

TRANSFER REQUEST (cont.):

GENERAL FUND - Courthouse Complex
Increase: Electricity
Decrease: Courthouse Renovations

Increase: Janitorial Supplies
Decrease: Preventative Maint

GENERAL FUND - Purdue Extension
Increase: Office Supplies

Decrease: Computer Lease

Decrease: Equipment Repairs
Decrease: Leases/Service Contracts

AACTION
Increase: Supplies
Decrease: Wabash County AACTION

Ordinance 2024-85-11 2025 Salary Ordinance

Items for Review:

Auditor & Treasurer Financial Reports — September 2024
Solid Waste Management District Income Statements — September 2024
Wabash County Soil & Water Conservation Update — September 2024

Note: Minutes of the Wabash County Council meetings are posted on the Wabash County website

www.wabashcounty.in.gov/Council Council/Minutes.

$15,000.00
$15,000.00

$10,000.00
$10,000.00

$2,623.21
$2,070.00
$407.00
$146.21

$1,500.00
$1,500.00


http://www.wabashcounty.in.gov/Council

