# WABASH COUNTY COUNCIL

# will meet on Monday, October 21, 2024 at 6:00 p.m. in the second-floor meeting room, Wabash County Courthouse

# Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84634825029?pwd=gui63g8YpYrsdHhIfTYXMwOVn2ZbjP.1

Meeting ID: 846 3482 5029 Passcode: 605319

#### **MEETING AGENDA**

(Public comment is permitted and encouraged)

Call to order by Chairman - Kyle Bowman

Review minutes of the September 16, 2024

Public comments regarding agenda items

Jeff Kumfer, SRKM Architecture – 79 Main St.

Valerie Clarkson – Animal Shelter

Alex Downard, Imagine One 85 - Broadband

Eric Rish, County Recorder – Media Conversion Agreement

Keith Walter, County EMA Director – EMPG Salary Reimbursement Grant

Cheri Slee, County Surveyor – Increase in pay for assistant surveyor

#### ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION REQUEST:

General Fund – Jail 0033

Other Services & Charges - Electric \$43,000.00

General Fund – Sheriff 0005

 Supplies – Garage & Motors
 \$5,000.00

 Gasoline & Oil
 \$11,000.00

**Local Road & Street** 

Other Services & Charges – On Call Engineering \$50,000.00

### **TRANSFER REQUEST:**

ARPA - 8961

Increase: Motor Vehicle \$51,000.00 Decrease: Operating Supplies \$51,000.00

# **TRANSFER REQUEST (cont.):**

GENERAL FUND - Courthouse Complex
Increase: Floatricity

om the company	
Increase: Electricity	\$15,000.00
Decrease: Courthouse Renovations	\$15,000.00

Increase: Janitorial Supplies	\$10,000.00
<b>Decrease: Preventative Maint</b>	\$10,000.00

# **GENERAL FUND – Purdue Extension**

Increase: Office Supplies	\$2,623.21
Decrease: Computer Lease	\$2,070.00
Decrease: Equipment Repairs	\$407.00
<b>Decrease: Leases/Service Contracts</b>	\$146.21

### **AACTION**

Increase: Supplies	\$1,500.00
Decrease: Wabash County AACTION	\$1,500.00

# Ordinance 2024-85-11 2025 Salary Ordinance

#### **Items for Review:**

Auditor & Treasurer Financial Reports – September 2024 Solid Waste Management District Income Statements – September 2024 Wabash County Soil & Water Conservation Update – September 2024

Note: Minutes of the Wabash County Council meetings are posted on the Wabash County website <a href="https://www.wabashcounty.in.gov/Council">www.wabashcounty.in.gov/Council</a> Council/Minutes.